A
C
-D
C
Specification
120-960 Watts
• Three Phase Input
• Up to 92% Efficiency

Safety Approvals • EN60950-1 UL508 UL60950-1
Pollution Degree 2,
UL60950-1 Overvoltage Category II
UL508 Overvoltage Category III,
ANSI/ISA 12.12.01 Class 1, Division 2,
Groups A,B,C and D
22-Apr-10
A
C
-D
C
Derating Curves
Mechanical Details
DNR120-960TSModels and Ratings
Output Voltage Output Voltage Trim Output Current(1) Typical Efficiency Model Number
12 V 11.4-14.5 V 10.0 A 87% DNR120TS12†
24 V 22.5-28.5 V 5.0 A 88% DNR120TS24†
24 V 22.5-28.5 V 10.0 A 87% DNR240TS24-I†
48 V 47.0-56.0 V 5.0 A 88% DNR240TS48-I†
24 V 22.5-28.5 V 20.0 A 88% DNR480TS24-I†
48 V 47.0-56.0 V 10.0 A 89% DNR480TS48-I†
24 V 22.5-28.5 V 40.0 A 92% DNR960TS24-I†
48 V 47.0-56.0 V 20.0 A 91% DNR960TS48-I†
Notes
1. Reduce by 25% for single phase input operation, (340-575 VAC).
-40 -30 60 70
75